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Composite Boards
Report Disclosures 

Entity Name Total Reports * Total Disclosures * Total  
Disclosures % 

 C1 19,625 30,352 154.66% 
 C2 13,659 21,049 154.10% 
 C3 13,527 24,678 182.44% 
 C4 13,301 20,074 150.92% 
 C5 9,766 17,887 183.16% 
 C6 5,846 3,597 61.53% 
 C7 4,650 5,345 114.95% 
 C8 4,552 8,714 191.43% 
 C9 3,005 4,961 165.09% 
 C10 2,850 5,868 205.89% 
 C11 1,993 1,123 56.35% 
 C12 1,797 5,551 308.90% 
 C13 1,615 566 35.05% 
 C14 1,553 2,282 146.94% 
 C15 1,470 9,818 667.89% 
 C16 1,139 326 28.62% 
 C17 919 444 48.31% 
 C18 918 53 5.77% 
 C19 392 1,219 310.97% 
 C20 324 351 108.33% 
 C21 146 578 395.89% 
 C22PY  73 76 104.11% 
NPDB-HIPDB TOTAL 786,110 10,035,970 1,276.66% 

* To tal Reports: Number of NPDB & HIPDB reports submitted from Jan. 1, 2001 – Oct. 2, 2011. 
* To tal Disclosures: Number of times submitted reports were disclosed includes One-Time Query 

 
and Continuous Query transactions. 2 



Agents  

Report Disclosures 

Agent Name Total Reports * Total Disclosures * Total  
Disclosures % 

A1 243,012 26,051 10.72% 

A2 10,784 982 9.11% 

A3 3,756 4,901 130.48% 

A4 2,388 2,332 97.65% 

A5 2,141 1,804 84.26% 

NPDB-HIPDB Total 786,110 10,035,970 1276.66% 
 
* Total Reports: Number of NPDB & HIPDB reports submitted from Jan. 1, 2001 – Oct. 2, 2011. 
* Total Disclosures: Number of times submitted reports were disclosed includes One-Time Query and 
Continuous Query transactions. 
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Duplicative Reports 

Duplicate reports were identified as having been submitted 
by the same entity and having the same: 
 

Subject last name 
 

Subject first name 
 

Adverse Action Classification Code 
 

Adverse Action Date 
 

Report Type (Initial, Correction, Revision) 
 

Action Type (State Licensure, Federal Licensure, etc.) 
 
 

 

•

•

•

•

•

•
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Composite Boards 
Duplicative Reports 

Entity Name Total Reports * Total Duplicated Reports 
C1 19,625 301 
C2 13,659 94 
C3 13,527 266 
C4 13,301 1,364 
C5 9,766 114 
C6 5,846 52 
C7 4,650 68 
C8 4,552 48 
C9 3,005 24 
C10  2,850 8 
C11 1,993 16 
C12  1,797 34 
C13  1,615 14 
C14  1,553 20 
C15 1,470 6 
C16 1,139 2 
C17 919 10 
C18 918 202 
C19 392 2 
C20 324 0 
C21 146 0 
C22 73 0 

 NPDB-HIPDB TOTAL 786,110 11,898 

* Total NPDB & HIPDB reports submitted from Jan. 1, 2001 – Oct. 2, 2011. 
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Agents 
Duplicative Reports 

Agent Name Total Reports * Total Duplicated Reports 

A1 243,012 1,411 

A2 10,784 383 

A3 3,756 120 

A4 2,388 4 

A5 2,141 60 

NPDB-HIPDB Total 786,110 11,898 

 
* Total NPDB & HIPDB Reports Submitted From Jan. 1, 2001 – Oct. 2, 2011.  
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Composite Board Reports *

Entity Name Initial 
Report Type 

Correction Revision 

C1 **4,475 (74.46%)  11,836 (86.93%) **1,228 (20.43%)  382 (2.81%) **307 (5.11%) 1,397 (10.26%) 

C6 **2,064 (56.00%)  ** 1, 210 ( 32. 83%)  1,602 (74.17%) 83 (3.84%) **412 (11.18%) 475 (21.99%) 

C11 **766 (55.15%)  489 (80.96%) ** 447 ( 32. 18% ) 57 (9.44%) **176 (12.67%) 58 (9.60%) 

C16 **242 (76.34%)  731 (88.93%) ** 68 ( 21. 45% ) 31 (3.77%) **7 (2.21%) 60 (7.30%) 

C10 **139 (74.33%)   1,959 (73.56%) ** 17 ( 9. 09% ) 61 (2.29%) **31 (16.58%) 643 (24.15%) 

C7 **73 (94.81%)  4,491 (98.21%) ** 4 ( 5. 19% ) 80 (1.75%) **0 (0.00%) 2 (0.04%) 

C22 **15 (71.43%)  49 (94.23%) ** 1 ( 4. 76% ) 3 (5.77%) **5 (23.81%) 0 (0.00%) 

NPDB-HIPDB TOTAL 784,614 (74.19%) 155,226 (14.68%) 117,706 (11.13%) 

KEY 
** = Board reports submitted by Agents 

no * = Board submitted reports themselves * Total NPDB & HIPDB Reports Submitted From Jan. 1, 2001 –  Oct. 2, 2011. 
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Composite Board Reports * 

Report Type 

Entity Name Initial Correction Revision Total 

C2 9,556 (69.96%0 336 (2.46%) 3,767 (27.58%) 13,659 

C3 11,250 (83.17%) 225 (1.66%) 2,052 (15.17%) 13,527 

C4 11,270 (84.73%) 159 (1.20%) 1,872 (14.07%) 13,301 

C5 5,860 (60.00%0 360 (3.69%) 3,546 (36.31%) 9,766 

C8 3,399 (74.67%) 193 (4.24%) 960 (21.09%) 4,552 

C9 2,687 (89.42%) 184 (6.12%) 134 (4.46%) 3,005 

C12 1,255 (69.84%) 110 (6.12%) 432 (24.04%) 1,797 

C13 1,219 (75.48%) 54 (3.34%) 342 (21.18%) 1,615 

C14 1,290 (83.07%) 64 (4.12%) 199 (12.81%) 1,553 

C15 988 (67.21%) 74 (5.03%) 408 (27.76%) 1,470 

C17 805 (87.60%) 41 (4.46%) 73 (7.94%) 919 

C18 849 (92.48%) 6 (0.65%) 63 (6.86%) 918 

C19 354 (90.31%) 24 (6.12%) 14 (3.57%) 392 

C20 297 (91.67%) 12 (3.70%) 15 (4.63%) 324 
C21 140 (95.89%) 4 (2.74%) 2 (1.37%) 146 
NPDB-HIPDB TOTAL 784,614 (74.19%) 155,226 (14.68%) 117,706 (11.13%) 1,057,546 

 

* Total NPDB & HIPDB Reports Submitted From Jan. 1, 2001 –  Oct. 2, 2011. 
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Agent Reports 

  Report Type 

Agent Name Initial Correction Revision Total  *

A5 1,833 (85.61%) 131 (6.12%) 177 (8.27%) 2,141 

A3 3,324 (88.50%) 68 (1.81%) 364 (9.69%) 3,756 

A4 2,083 (87.23%) 100 (4.19%) 205 (8.58%) 2,388 

A2 9,125 (84.62%) 496 (4.60%) 1,163 (10.78%) 10,784 

A1 125,371 (51.59%) 85,451 (35.16%) 32,190 (13.25%) 243,012 

NPDB-HIPDB TOTAL 784,614 (74.19%) 155,226 (14.68%) 117,706 (11.13%) 1,057,546 

* To tal NPDB & HIPDB reports submitted from Jan. 1, 2001 – Oct. 2, 2011.  
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Composite Boards  
Reports Submitted Late 

Time to Submit 

Entity Name Within 30 Days 
Reports 

31-60 Days Late 
Reports 

61-90 Days Late 
Reports 

Over 90 Days Late 
Reports Total * 

C11 ** 300 ( 31.85% )  ** 9 (0.96% ) ** 7 (0.74% )   ** 626 ( 66.45% )   ** 942  
410 ( 74.95% )  72 (13.16% )  14 (2.56% ) 51 (9.32% ) 547 

C10 
 ** 125 ( 73.53% )  ** 35 (20.59% )   ** 5 (2.94% )   ** 5 (2.94% )   ** 170   

2,262 ( 86.93% )  175 ( 6.73% )  21 (0.81% ) 144 ( 5.53% ) 2,602 

C16 
** 161 ( 64.66% )  **15 (6.02% )   **5 (2.01% )   ** 68 (27.31% )   ** 249  

434 ( 54.87% )  224 ( 28.32% )  54 (6.83% ) 79 (9.99% ) 791 

C1 
 ** 2,782 ( 58.18% )  ** 361 ( 7.55% )  ** 62 (1.30% )   ** 1,577 ( 32.98% )   ** 4,782  

12,159  (91.88% )  706 ( 5.34% )  74 (0.56% ) 294 ( 2.22% ) 13,233 

C6  ** 963 ( 38.89% ) **166 ( 6.70% )   ** 94 (3.80% )   1,253 ( 50.61% )   ** 2,476  
1,109  (53.39% )  600 ( 28.89% )  118 (5.68% ) 250 ( 12.04% ) 2,077 

C7  ** 1 (1.37% )   ** 51 (69.86% )  ** 0 (0.00% )   ** 21 (28.77% )   ** 73  

145 ( 3.23% )  1,033 ( 22.99% )  556 ( 12.37% ) 2,759 ( 61.41% ) 4,493 

C22 
 ** 6  (30.00% )  ** 1 (5.00% )  ** 2 (10.00% )   ** 11 (55.00% )   ** 20  

13 (26.53% )  3 (6.12% )  1 (2.04% ) 32 (65.31% ) 49 
NPDB-HIPDB 
TOTAL 339,292 (51.13%)  76,484 (11.53%)  30,083 (4.53%) 217,759 (32.81%) 663,618 

KEY 

**  = Submitted by Agents 

No * = Submitted by themselves only 

* Total NPDB & HIPDB Reports Submitted From Jan. 1, 2001 – Oct. 2, 2011. 
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Composite Boards  
Reports Submitted Late 

Time to Submit 

Entity Name Within 30 Days 
Reports 

31-60 Days Late 
Reports 

61-90 Days Late 
Reports 

Over 90 Days 
Late Reports Total * 

C14 617 (41.44%) 208 (13.97%) 129 (8.66%) 535 (35.93%) 1,489 

C9 1,663 (58.95%) 634 (22.47%) 230  (8.15%) 294 (10.42%) 2,821 
C3 5,690 (42.78%) 2,006 (15.08%) 790 (5.94%) 4,816 (36.21%) 13,302 
C4 10,035 (76.36%) 614 (4.67%) 165 (1.26%) 2,328 (17.71%) 13,142 
C2 9,666 (72.55%) 1,058 (7.94%) 224 (1.68%) 2,375 (17.83) 13,323 
C15 1,050 (75.21%) 288 (20.63%) 13 (0.93%) 45 (3.22%) 1,396 
C21 69 (48.59%) 27 (19.01%) 7 (4.93%) 39 (27.46%) 142 
C17 696 (79.27%) 71 (8.09%) 32 (3.64%) 79 (9.00%) 878 
C18 3 (0.33%) 19 (2.08%) 7 (0.77%) 883 (96.82) 912 
C19 192 (52.17%) 41 (11.14%) 9 (2.45%) 126 (34.24%) 368 
C20 157 (50.32%) 76 (24.36%) 17 (5.45%) 62 (19.87%) 312 
C5 3,315 (35.24%) 2,799 (29.76%) 1,494 (15.88%) 1,798 (19.12%) 9,406 
C8 2,703 (62.01%) 584 (13.40%) 162 (3.72%) 910 (20.88%) 4,359 
C12 855 (50.68%) 269 (15.95%) 112 (6.64%) 451 (26.73%) 1,687 
C13 663 (42.47%) 460 (29.47%) 151 (9.67%) 287 (18.39%) 1,561 
NPDB-HIPDB 
TOTAL 

339,292 
(51.13%) 76,484 (11.53%) 30,083 (4.53%) 217,759 (32.81%) 663,618 

* Total NPDB & HIPDB reports submitted from Jan. 1, 2001 – Oct. 2, 2011. 
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Agents
Reports Submitted Late

Time to Submit 

Agent Name Within 30 Days 
Reports 

31-60 Days Late 
Reports 

61-90 Days Late 
Reports 

Over 90 Days 
Late Reports Total  *

A5 501 (24.93%) 288 (14.33%) 133 (6.62%) 1,088 (54.13%) 2,010 

A3 792 (21.48%) 228 (6.18%) 129 (3.50%) 2,539 (68.84%) 3,688 

A4 899 (39.29%) 377 (16.48%) 167 (7.30%) 845 (36.93%) 2,288 

A2 2,753 (26.76%) 1,180 (11.47%) 381 (3.70%) 5,974 (58.07%) 10,288 

A1 49,000 (31.10%) 8,378 (5.32%) 4,810 (3.05%) 95,369 (60.53%) 157,557 

NPDB-HIPDB TOTAL 339,292 (51.13%) 76,484 (11.53%) 30,083 (4.53%) 217,759 (32.81%) 663,618 

* Total NPDB & HIPDB Reports Submitted From Jan. 1, 2001 –  Oct. 2, 2011. 
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Contact Information

Cynthia Grubbs, RN, JD 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
Health Resources and Services Administration 

Bureau of Health Professions 
Division of Practitioner Data Banks 

Telephone: (301) 443-2300 
Email: CGrubbs@hrsa.gov
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